John DeAngelis 321 724 8972 1/29/2010 4:13:39 PM PACE 3/009 Fax Server

DIJOHN L. DEANGELIS COMPANY 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

| | | PATENT ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|----------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Electronic Version v Styleshest Version v | | 01/28/2010 501079205 | 77. | | | | |
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | <u></u> | | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | <u>,</u> | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | • | | | | |
| | | | Execution Date | 1 | | | |
| Eugene A. Smith | | 14 MF1 IG | 01/25/2010 | | | | |
| David M. Paltz | | | 01/25/2010 | | | | |
| Robert C. Palanti | | | 01/25/2010 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | Name: General Electric Company | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 1 River Road | | | | | | |
| City: | Schenectady | | · | | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | | | | | |
| Postel Code: | 12345 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Property T | уре | Number | | | | | |
| | | 8933B3 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | E DATA | | | | | | |
| • • • | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (407)926-772 he cent via IIS Mail | 0 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | |
| Phone: | 407 928 7710 | | | | | | |
| Email: | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: John L. DeAngelis | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 390 North Orange Avenue | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Orlando, FLC | PRIDA 32801 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 134032-18(666) | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | John L. DeAngells | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=GET\$_686_s | xecuted_sssignment | #page 1.tif | | | | | |

PATENT

700434834 **REEL: 024253 FRAME: 0340** Saturday, April 17, 2010 7:19 PM USPTO

John DeAngelis 321 724 8972 1/29/2010 4:13:39 PM PAGE

4/009

Fax Server

p.07

): JOHN L. DEANGELIS COMPAN' 380 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

source=GETS_686_executed_assignment#page2.tit source=GETS_686_executed_assignment#page3.tit source=GETS_686_executed_assignment#page4.tit source=GETS_686_executed_assignment#page5.tit

PATENT

REEL: 024253 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

| Eugene A. Smith, Jr. | of | Melbourne, Florida 32904 |
|----------------------|----|--------------------------|
| David Michael Peltz | of | Melbourne, Florida 32904 |
| Robert C. Palanti | of | Melbourne, Florida 32904 |

hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS RELATED TO ON-BOARD MESSAGE REPEATING FOR VEHICLE CONSIST COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

[X] executed concurrently herewith,

[] filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to rne/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications.

make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 024253 FRAME: 0343

| SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR | |
|--|---|
| Signature: EUGENE A. SMITH, JR. | Date: |
| Witnessed by: | Date: |
| Printed Name of Witness | |
| Witnessed by:Signature | |
| Printed Name of Witness | |
| Eugene a Smith, JR. STATE OF 167 SS. COUNTY OF Brekerd. | Date: |
| This day of | DIO before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing e/she executed the same of his/her own free will for |

(N y Public)

| | DOCKET NUMBER: 154032-18 (686) |
|---|--------------------------------|
| SECOND INVENTOR | |
| Signature: LAYED MICHAEL PELTZ | Date: |
| Witnessed by: Signature | Date: |
| Primed Name of Witness | |
| Witnessed by:Signature | Date: |
| Printed Name of Witness | |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S | IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY |
| DAVID MICHAEL PELTZ | |
| STATE OF Florida | |
| COUNTY OF Breuzel 38. | |
| This day of, David Michael Peltz, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/sh the purposes therein set forth. | |
| CELESTE A. MIGENT-WILLIAMS MY COMMISSION # DID 92093: EXPERSION # DID 92093: EXPERSION # DID 92093 Spring The Noticy Peaks (Indementary | A The Guller Public) |

Page 4 of 5

| THIRD INVENTOR | | |
|--|---|---------|
| Signature:ROBERT C. PALANTI | Date: | ı |
| Witnessed by:Signature | Date: | |
| Printed Name of Witness | _ | |
| Witnessed by: | Date: | |
| Printed Name of Wimess | - | |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I | F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOT. | ARY |
| The COLL IN THE ROBERT C. PALANT! | Date: _//2 /</td <td></td> | |
| STATE OF Flor COUNTY OF Brevar L | | |
| This S day of Yakaa. Robert C. Palanti, to me personally know assignment, who acknowledged to me that he he purposes therein set forth. | before me personally came the above in as the individual who executed the for e/she executed the same of his/her own free | regoing |
| CELESTE A MAGENT-WILLIAMS MY COMMISSION & DD 920901 EXPIRES, October 18, 2013 Bonded Trus Nozay Public Underwrites | Public) | |

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 024253 FRAME: 0346 4. Assignment document executed by the inventors of the present application bearing docket number 154032-18 (686) in the upper right-hand corner. (5 sheets) Please record this assignment.

It is my understanding, from a conversation with a representative of the Assignment Services Branch that the assignment will now be recorded and that no additional feee are required, as the \$40 assignment recording fee was paid when the assignment was initially filed.

If there are any questions regarding this matter or my understanding is incorrect, please call me at the telephone number below.

Respectfully submitted,

John L. DeAngelis Reg. No. 30,622

Beusse Wolter Sanks Mora & Maire, P.A. 390 North Orange Avenue

Suite 2500

Orlando, FL 32801

Telephone: (407) 926-7710

Fax: (407) 926-7720

PATENT

REEL: 024253 FRAME: 0347